RESOLUTION NO. 1447

(Resolution accepting easements for construction and maintenance of sanitary sewer to serve Lots 1 and 3, Block 4, Glendorr Tracts, also east one-half vacated Clarence Street, Except pt. in Hwy. to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and Lot 1, Block 4, Glendorr Tracts, also E one-half vacated Clarence Street, Except pt. in Hwy.)

WHEREAS, Paul W. Drushella and Florence E. Drushella, husband and wife; F. E. Drushella and Audry H. Durshella, husband and wife, of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon did convey to the City of Albany, Oregon on the 18th day of August, 1972 easement for maintenance and construction of sewer line as described below:

Lots 1 and 3, Block 4, Glendorr Tr. Also E $\frac{1}{2}$ vacated Clarence St. Exc. pt in Hwy. (Easement granted over the above property is a strip of land 30 feet on North side of the following line for purposes of construction and 10 feet on the north side of the following line for purposes of maintenance of said as follows: South line of above described property.) and

Lot 1, Block 4, Glendorr Tracts, also E one-half vacated Clarence Street, Except pt. in Hwy. (Easement granted over the above property is a strip of land 20 feet on either side of the following line for purposes of construction and 5 feet on either side of the following line for purposes of maintenance, said line as follows: East line of $E \frac{1}{2}$ of Lot 1, Blk. 4, Glendorr Tr. Exc. pt in Highway.)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and the City Council of Albany accept the above described easements on behalf of the City of Albany.

DATED this 23rd day of August, 1972.

Donald R. Catt, Mayor

ATTEST:

Ernest W. Isham, City Recorder